

Contact:
Joe Eckley
Day Air Credit Union, Inc.
Email: jeckley@dayair.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Day Air Named Best Lending Institution in Dayton

Dayton, Ohio, August 12, 2024 – Day Air Credit Union is proud to announce that it has been named the Best Lending Institution in Dayton in the prestigious Best of Dayton contest hosted by Dayton.com. Additionally, Day Air was recognized as a finalist in two other highly competitive categories: Best Credit Union and Best Place to Work.

These accolades underscore Day Air's unwavering commitment to the Miami Valley community, where



the credit union was founded and has proudly served for 79 years. As a local financial institution, Day Air understands the specific lending needs of residents across the region and remains dedicated to providing exceptional financial solutions tailored to meet those needs.

"We are honored to be named the Best Lending Institution in Dayton. This award reflects our team's dedication to understanding and meeting our members' financial needs," said Bill Burke, President and CEO of Day Air. "Being based in the Miami Valley gives us a unique perspective and connection to the community, and as such we're better able to understand the borrowing needs of our members and provide flexible solutions to help them achieve their goals.

Day Air Credit Union's success is rooted in its local heritage and its focus on delivering personalized service. The credit union offers a full suite of lending products, including auto loans, mortgages, and personal loans, all designed with the needs of Miami Valley consumers and small businesses in mind. The recognition from Dayton.com reflects the credit union's ongoing efforts to support the community, both through its financial products and its involvement in local initiatives.

As a finalist for Best Credit Union and Best Place to Work, Day Air Credit Union continues to demonstrate its dedication to not only its members but also to creating a positive and rewarding work environment for its employees. The credit union's commitment to fostering a supportive workplace culture is integral to its ability to deliver outstanding service to its members.

For more information on the Day Air Credit Union and its award-winning service, visit dayair.org.

About Day Air Credit Union

Established in 1945, it proudly serves businesses and residents of the Miami Valley in southwest Ohio. Day Air is a not-for-profit, full-service financial cooperative with over \$820 million in assets and over 52,000 members. Credit Union members have access to over 30,000 surcharge-free ATMs and more than 5,600 shared branches nationwide. Membership is open to people living, working, worshiping, or attending school in the Miami Valley. Visit dayair.org for more information.